

## > Financial Highlights

	FY2008 HK\$m	FY2007 HK\$m
Revenues	<b>29,360.8</b>	23,284.5
Segment results*	<b>8,880.3</b>	5,424.1
Profit before taxation	<b>14,174.3</b>	6,670.0
Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	<b>9,674.4</b>	4,312.9
Earnings per share (HK\$)	<b>2.59</b>	1.17
Dividend per share (HK\$)		
Interim	<b>0.18</b>	0.15
Final	<b>0.25</b>	0.25
Full-year	<b>0.43</b>	0.40
Net cash used in operating activities	<b>2,827.0</b>	2,300.5
Total assets	<b>165,628.2</b>	144,099.1
Net debt	<b>26,929.7</b>	24,077.9
Gearing ratio	<b>28.4%</b>	30.7%

\* including share of results of jointly controlled entities and associated companies